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SRC Budget
UNB STUDENT UNION INC 

1980-81 PROPOSED BUDGET
Charity
Comptroller's Fund 
Computer Science Association 
Contingency
Dark Room, Capital Equipment
Deutscher Kreis
Directory
Drama
Election
Engineering Undergraduate Society 
Forestry Association 
Forest Engineering 
Graduate Student Association

History Club
Home Economics Association
Honoraria
ID Cards
India Association 
Insurance 
Ken Fuller Fund 
Law Students Society 
Legal Retainer
Malaysian Students Association 
Mechoncial Engineering 
Michael Cochrane Award 
Muslim Students Association 
Non-Alcoholic Events (SUB)
Nursing Society 
Office

200.00
200.00
254.74

8,000.00
1.083.00

215.00
2,000.00
1.703.00
2.400.00 

935.11
1.555.00

452.00
3.510.00

1.024.00
573.00

9.250.00
2.363.00
1.150.00

500.00
1,000.00
3.490.00
3.500.00

548.00
490.00

1REVENUE
Student Levies 5,080 at $45.00
Investment Interest
Orientation
Sound System
Student I.D. Cards
Surplus Balance. Aug. 31, 1980

c
228,600.00

7,000.00
1,650.00

258.00
250.00 

30.488.00
317,532.00
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IInvestments: 

Brunswickan 
CHSR-FM year 1 
CHSR-FM year 2 
CHSR FM Capital

3.165.00
3.426.00
3.142.00 

39,553.00

lLess:
SUB Mortgage s76.200.00

1Investments.
CHSR-FM year 2 
Education Students Refund 
Christmas Graduation Refund

s
3.142.00
1.500.00
1.650.00 

82.492.00
235,040.00

S
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670.00
1,000.00

715.34
600.00

EXPENDITURES:

Activity Awards 
African Student Union 
Amateur Radio Club 
Anthropological Society 
Audit (2 years)
Bank Charges 
Bailey Geological Society 
Biological Society 
Brunswickan:

Operating Capital 
Capital Equipment 

Business Society 
Camera Club 
Campus Police 
Caribbean Circle 
Chemical Engineering 
Chemistry Club 
Chess Club 
CHSR:

Operating Capital 
CHSR-FM Capital Equipment

3.622.60
1.799.00
1.262.00

850.00 
2,250.00

350.00 
487.10

1,021.72

FOverseas Chinese Students Association 
Physics Club
Physical Education Society 
Political Science Association 
Postage
Peer Counselling 
Salaries

728.00
235.00
415.00
380.00 

• 400.00
500.00 

32,000.00
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Student Union Conferences 
Student Union Office 
Summer Salaries 
Surveying Society 
Telephone 
T ravel
Wildlife Society 
Winter Carnival
World University Services of Canada 
Yearbook

17,109.96
32,500.00

1.319.00
50.00

570.00
1.100.00

731.00
38.00 

253.78

0
2,100.00
5.700.00

895.00
3.000. 00

200.00
913.00

4.000. 00 
608.20

7.268.00

c
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21,446.27
39,553.00 235,040.00

/
F
c

Women shouldn't have to hibernate I
h
1

In response to the letter in 
Soundoff last issue regarding Rape 

THANK YOU ! It is comforting to 
know one does not stand alone 
amidst throngs of "avoidists."
There appears to be an overwhel- souls who require the protection 
ming attitude on campus and *^e tough, macho arrogant

ulate your organization,the Fred- her basic freedom and new 
ericton Rape Crisis Centre for attention directed towards the 
contributing in a continuing way inherent social attitudes that have 
towards this effort. In future I caused such a condition of caution 
expect there will be less blame an^ feor to exist, 
put on the woman for asserting

elements that encourage the 

unfortunate belief that women are

that attainment of this goal will 
take many years, but I congrot-
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basically meek, delicate little Thanks NANCYKEMPTON

around the Fredericton area in conmale. It is hard to believe, in a 
rational sense, that some men are 
actually proud of rowdy brawls in

Dear Editor: NOTICE
To All Constituted And 

Recognized SRC Groups

general that a woman who walks 
by herself at night or leaves her 
windows open is simply asking to 
be raped. I thoroughly resent the 
attitude that such actions leave pubs, making excessive use of

profanity, talking about women as 
sexual tools in less than decent

WANT! 
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To the students of UNB.
I would like to take this 

opportunity to thank all those 
people who supported my bid for 
the one year student seat on the 
Board of Governors in the recent 
elections.

A major requirement for repre
senting undergrad views is to 
have good lines of communication 
with the student body. Therefore, I 
would like to issue this open 
invitation: If you hve any views or 
concerns you would like to discuss 
about matters coming before the 
board, please feel free to contact 
me at:

one partially to blame for any 
misfortune that may befall one.
Are women to place themselves in 
heavily barred cages and abstain much pressure for men to perform

in this manner, as women are 
taught to be gentle, slightly less 
intelligent than their male coun

terms. There appears to be so

from certain pleasurable aspects The Constitution Committee of the Student Union is presently 
reviewing and updating all constituted and recognized clubs and 
organizations, operating under the Student Union. j

If you are an executive member of a club or organization 
constituted or recognized by the Student Union, it is imperative 
for you to drpp into the SRC Office, Room 126 of the Student 
Union Building before December 5th.

Any organization who has not had a representative into the 
SRC Office by December 5th will be assumed by the Constitution 
Committee to be inactive and therefore not entitled to be funded 
in the upcoming Academic Term.

KEEP Ii 
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of life, such as walking in peace in 
the cool night air, to qualify as 
responsible individuals? A person terports and submissive. Obvious- 
cannot hibernate from the reali- ly despite current boredom with 
ties of life. Action must be taken womens liberation (apparently just

p.m.
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from the other end. We must try to 0 radical fad of the 60s) there are 
prevent rape by removing I lie many areas in which we have a lot 
detrimental influences on our 
social system.

Susan Clancy, you mentioned 
several such elements in our 
culture against which action 
should be taken. I refer to the social system? I recognize the fact

Room 313 
LB Residence 
Ph. 453-4926

Once again, many thanks for 
your endorsement.

of progress yet to achieve.
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Can people not realize feminism 
was not just a passing fad but a 
thrust towards on entire new

I
Very truly yours 

Marvin Greenblatt

?


