20 -THE BRUNSWICKAN

NOVEMBER 28, 1980

200.00

200.00

## **SRC Budget**

Charity

**Comptroller's Fund** 

#### **UNB STUDENT UNION INC** 1980-81 PROPOSED BUDGET

The set of		Comprioners Fond	200.00
REVENUE		Computer Science Association	254.74
Student Levies 5,080 at \$45.00		Contingency	8,000.00
	228,600.00	Dark Room, Capital Equipment	1,083.00
Investment Interest	7,000.00	Deutscher Kreis	215.00
Orientation	1,650.00	Directory	2,000.00
Sound System	258.00	Drama	1,703.00
Student I.D. Cards	250.00	Election	2,400.00
Surplus Balance. Aug. 31, 1980	30,488.00	Engineering Undergraduate Society	935.11
	317,532.00	Forestry Association	1,555.00
Investments:	,	Forest Engineering	452.00
Brunswickan	3,165.00	Graduate Student Association	3,510.00
CHSR-FM year 1	3,426.00	History Club	1 00 4 00
CHSR-FM year 2	3,142.00	Home Economics Association	1,024.00
CHSR FM Capital	39,553.00	Honoraria	573.00
			9,250.00
Less:	-Dervellage Arta al evite and	ID Cards	2,363.00
SUB Mortgage	76,200.00	India Association	1,150.00
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Insurance	500.00
Investments:		Ken Fuller Fund	1,000.00
CHSR-FM year 2	3,142.00	Law Students Society	3,490.00
Education Students Refund	1,500.00	Legal Retainer	3,500.00
Christmas Graduation Refund	1,650.00	Malaysian Students Association	548.00
		Mechancial Engineering	490.00
	82.492.00 235,040.00	Michael Cochrane Award	0
	255,040.00	Muslim Students Association	670.00
EXPENDITURES:		Non-Alcoholic Events (SUB)	1,000.00
EXTENDITORES.		Nursing Society	715.34
Activity Awards		Office	600.00
African Student Union	3,622.60		
	1,799.00	Overseas Chinese Students Association	728.00
Amateur Radio Club	1,262.00	Physics Club	235.00
Anthropological Society	850.00	Physical Education Society	415.00
Audit (2 years)	2,250.00	Political Science Association	380.00
Bank Charges	350.00	Postage	- 400.00
Bailey Geological Society	487.10	Peer Counselling	500.00
Biological Society	1,021.72	Salaries	32,000.00
Brunswickan:			52,000.00
Operating Capital	17,109.96	Student Union Conferences	0
Capital Equipment	32,500.00	Student Union Office	2,100.00
Business Society	1,319.00	Summer Salaries	5,700.00
Camera Club	50.00	Surveying Society	895.00
Campus Police	570.00	Telephone	3,000.00
Caribbean Circle	1,100.00	Travel	200.00
Chemical Engineering	731.00	Wildlife Society	913.00
Chemistry Club	38.00	Winter Carnival	4,000.00
Chess Club	253.78	World University Services of Canada	
CHSR:	233.70	Yearbook	608.20
Operating Capital	21,446.27	I GUI D'ON	7,268.00
CHSR-FM Capital Equipment	39,553.00		005 0 40 00
and the second sec	37,333.00		235,040.00

# Women shouldn't have to hibernate

In response to the letter in Soundoff last issue regarding Rape THANK YOU! It is comforting to know one does not stand alone amidst throngs of "avoidists." There appears to be an overwhelming attitude on campus and

around the Fredericton area in general that a woman who walks by herself at night or leaves her windows open is simply asking to

elements that encourage the unfortunate belief that women are

basically meek, delicate little souls who require the protection of the tough, macho arrogant

male. It is hard to believe, in a rational sense, that some men are actually proud of rowdy brawls in that attainment of this goal will take many years, but I congrat-

Thanks

Dear Editor:

ulate your organization, the Fredericton Rape Crisis Centre for contributing in a continuing way towards this effort. In future 1 expect there will be less blame and fear to exist. put on the woman for asserting

her basic freedom and new attention directed towards the inherent social attitudes that have caused such a condition of caution

NANCY KEMPTON

NOTICE

WANT cort by

con

be raped. I thoroughly resent the attitude that such actions leave

one partially to blame for any misfortune that may befall one. Are women to place themselves in heavily barred cages and abstain from certain pleasurable aspects

of life, such as walking in peace in the cool night air, to qualify as responsible individuals? A person cannot hibernate from the realities of life. Action must be taken

from the other end. We must try to prevent rape by removing the detrimental influences on our social system.

Susan Clancy, you mentioned several such elements in our culture against which action should be taken. I refer to the

pubs, making excessive use of profanity, talking about women as sexual tools in less than decent terms. There appears to be so

much pressure for men to perform in this manner, as women are taught to be gentle, slightly less intelligent than their male coun-

terparts and submissive. Obviously despite current boredom with womens liberation (apparently just

a radical fad of the 60s) there are many areas in which we have a lot of progress yet to achieve.

Can people not realize feminism was not just a passing fad but a thrust towards an entire new social system? I recognize the fact

I would like to take this opportunity to thank all those people who supported my bid for the one year student seat on the Board of Governors in the recent elections.

To the students of UNB.

A major requirement for representing undergrad views is to have good lines of communication with the student body. Therefore, I would like to issue this open invitation: If you hve any views or concerns you would like to discuss about matters coming before the board, please feel free to contact me at:

Room 313 LB Residence Ph. 453-4926 Once again, many thanks for your endorsement.

> Very truly yours Marvin Greenblatt

### **To All Constituted And**

### **Recognized SRC Groups**

The Constitution Committee of the Student Union is presently reviewing and updating all constituted and recognized clubs and organizations, operating under the Student Union.

If you are an executive member of a club or organization constituted or recognized by the Student Union, it is imperative for you to drop into the SRC Office, Room 126 of the Student Union Building before December 5th.

Any organization who has not had a representative into the SRC Office by December 5th will be assumed by the Constitution Committee to be inactive and therefore not entitled to be funded in the upcoming Academic Term.

for the certair VOUR S home

> DEAR From ( you he for fre

KEEP I show i Sunday p.m. FEMAL good H Tues-S phone

CONG it ago amzae RIDE O leave [ 457-10